## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 7-24-25

## BY ALDERPERSONS RUST AND LA FAVE.

MAY 6, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to execute the Intergovernmental Agreement for Law Enforcement Services for the 2024 Republican National Convention in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Sheboygan.

RESOLVED: That the Common Council authorizes the Police Chief to execute the Intergovernmental Agreement for Law Enforcement Services for the 2024 Republican National Convention, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, on behalf of the City of Sheboygan, and to take such actions (including filling out the forms found in Exhibits A and B) to provide police support at the Republican National Convention.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan